502366844 05/31/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
The Kendall Company LP	03/26/1999

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tyco Healthcare Group LP	
Street Address:	15 Hampshire Street	
City:	Mansfield	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02048	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5549584

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5082616225

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 508-261-8000

Email: iplegalus@covidien.com

Correspondent Name: Covidien LP

Address Line 1: 15 Hampshire Street

Address Line 4: Mansfield, MASSACHUSETTS 02048

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1756K	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elias Domingo	
Signature:	/elias domingo/	
Date:	05/31/2013	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Name Change The Kendall Company LP to Tyco Healthcare Group LP#page1.tif source=Name Change The Kendall Company LP to Tyco Healthcare Group LP#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 030522 FRAME: 0558 CH \$40.00 5548

State of Delaware

Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "THE KENDALL COMPANY LP", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "THE KENDALL COMPANY LP" TO "TYCO HEALTHCARE GROUP LP", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE EIGHTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 1999, AT 10 O'CLOCK A.M.

Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

2946789 8100

DATE:

AUTHENTICATION:

0020097

991429821

10-12-99

PATENT REEL: 030522 FRAME: 0559

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP OF THE KENDALL COMPANY L P

The undersigned, desiring to amend the Certificate of Limited Partnership of The Kendall Company LP pursuant to the provisions of Section 17-202 of the Revised Uniform Limited Partnership Act of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify as follows:

FIRST: The name of the Limited Partnership is The Kendall Company L P

SECOND: Article One of the Certificate of Limited Partnership shall be amended as follows:

"The name of the limited partnership is Tyco Healthcare Group LP"

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned executed this Amendment to the Certificate of Limited Partnership on this 26th day of March, 1999.

THE KENDALL COMPANY L P

SY: Will

Secretary.

PATENT REEL: 030522 FRAME: 0560

RECORDED: 05/31/2013